508707226 08/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI431216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yosef Kreinin	09/14/2017
Yosi Arbeli	11/23/2017
Gil Israel Dogon	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mobileye Vision Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	Shlomo Momo Halevi 1	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	9777019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17672116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736940

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7884.031US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Cundall
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Cundall
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=7884031US2Assignment#page1.tiff source=7884031US2Assignment#page2.tiff source=7884031US2Assignment#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068296 FRAME: 0050

508707226

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please red	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yosef Kreinin, Yosi Arbeli, Gil Israel Dogon	Name: Mobileye Vision Technologies Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Shlomo Momo Halevi 1 Address:
[]Yes [X]No	City: Jerusalem
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province:
Execution Date(s): September 14, 2017, November 23, 2017, November 12, 2017	Zip: 9777019
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country: Israel
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doc	ument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 17/672,116	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>
Name: <u>Lucas M. Hjelle</u>	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 373-6900	0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title)
Docket Number: 7884.031US2 Email Address: request@slwip.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: <u>Lucas M. Hjelle</u>
9. Signature:	
Lucas M. Hjelle/Reg. No. 72,945	/ Aug 7, 2024
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
I otal number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 526362002700 Client Reference No.: MBE-824

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Yosef KREININ
 c/o MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
 13 Hartom St.
 P.O. Box 45157, Har Hotzvim
 9777513 Jerusalem; ISRAEL
- Yosi ARBELI
 c/o MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
 13 Hartom St.
 P.O. Box 45157, Har Hotzvim
 9777513 Jerusalem; ISRAEL
- Gil Israel DOGON
 c/o MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
 13 Hartom St.
 P.O. Box 45157, Har Hotzvim
 9777513 Jerusalem; ISRAEL

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), whose residence or mailing address information is listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Address: 13 Hartom St., P.O. Box 45157, Har Hotzvim, 9777513 Jerusalem, ISRAEL

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Israel

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

SYSTEM ON CHIP WITH IMAGE PROCESSING CAPABILITIES

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/178,399 Filing Date: June 9, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as

1

sf-3805306

Attorney Docket No.: 526362002700 Client Reference No.: MBE-824

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignors solely and lawfully owned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and the same were unencumbered and that Assignors sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, or any substitution of any such application, or (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.
- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR(s):

Date: 14/9/1

Signature:

Yosef KREININ

Date: 23/11/2017

Signature:

: Josi Hrgel

Date: 12/41/17

Signature:

CILL MOCON

2

sf-3805306